OCTOBER 2017
  DSC-5313/11
1
©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Features
◆◆ ◆◆ ◆ 512K x 36, 1M x 18 memory configurations
◆◆ ◆◆ ◆ Supports high performance system speed - 200 MHz
(3.2 ns Clock-to-Data Access)

tOHZ tOLZ
tOE
Valid
5313 drw 11
,
Orderable Part  Informat ion
Speed
(ns)
Orderable Part ID
Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
100 71T75602S100BG BG119 PBGA C
71T75602S100BG8 BG119 PBGA C
71T75602S100BGG BGG119 PBGA C
71T75602S100BGG8 BGG119 PBGA C
71T75602S100BGGI BGG119 PBGA I
71T75602S100BGGI8 BGG119 PBGA I
71T75602S100BGI BG119 PBGA I
71T75602S100BGI8 BG119 PBGA I
5313 tbl 27
Speed
(ns)
Orderable Part ID
Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
100 71T75802S100BG BG119 PBGA C
71T75802S100BG8 BG119 PBGA C
71T75802S100BGGI BGG119 PBGA I
71T75802S100BGGI8 BGG119 PBGA I
71T75802S100BGI BG119 PBGA I

G Green
           6.42
IDT71T75602, IDT71T75802, 512K x 36, 1M x 18, 2.5V Synchronous ZBT™ SRAMs with
2.5V I/O, Burst Counter, and Pipelined Outputs                                 Commercial and Industrial Temperature Ranges
25
Orderable Part  Informat ion (con’t )
Speed
(ns)
Orderable Part ID
Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
133 71T75802S133BG BG119 PBGA C
71T75802S133BG8 BG119 PBGA C
71T75802S133BGG BGG119 PBGA C
71T75802S133BGG8 BGG119 PBGA C
71T75802S133BGGI BGG119 PBGA I
71T75802S133BGGI8 BGG119 PBGA I
71T75802S133BGI BG119 PBGA I
71T75802S133BGI8 BG119 PBGA I
71T75802S133PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71T75802S133PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71T75802S133PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71T75802S133PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
150 71T75802S150BG BG119 PBGA C
71T75802S150BG8 BG119 PBGA C
71T75802S150BGG BGG119 PBGA C
71T75802S150BGG8 BGG119 PBGA C
71T75802S150BGGI BGG119 PBGA I
71T75802S150BGGI8 BGG119 PBGA I
71T75802S150BGI BG119 PBGA I
71T75802S150BGI8 BG119 PBGA I
71T75802S150PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71T75802S150PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
166 71T75802S166BG BG119 PBGA C
71T75802S166BG8 BG119 PBGA C
71T75802S166BGG BGG119 PBGA C
71T75802S166BGG8 BGG119 PBGA C
71T75802S166BGGI BGG119 PBGA I
71T75802S166BGGI8 BGG119 PBGA I
71T75802S166BGI BG119 PBGA I
71T75802S166BGI8 BG119 PBGA I
71T75802S166PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71T75802S166PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71T75802S166PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71T75802S166PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
200 71T75802S200BG BG119 PBGA C
71T75802S200BG8 BG119 PBGA C
71T75802S200BGG BGG119 PBGA C
71T75802S200BGG8 BGG119 PBGA C
71T75802S200BGI BG119 PBGA I
71T75802S200BGI8 BG119 PBGA I
71T75802S200PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71T75802S200PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71T75802S200PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71T75802S200PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
5313 tbl 28a
Speed
(ns)
Orderable Part ID
Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
133 71T75602S133BG BG119 PBGA C
71T75602S133BG8 BG119 PBGA C
71T75602S133BGG BGG119 PBGA C
71T75602S133BGG8 BGG119 PBGA C
71T75602S133BGGI BGG119 PBGA I
71T75602S133BGGI8 BGG119 PBGA I
71T75602S133BGI BG119 PBGA I
71T75602S133BGI8 BG119 PBGA I
71T75602S133PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71T75602S133PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71T75602S133PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71T75602S133PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
150 71T75602S150BG BG119 PBGA C
71T75602S150BG8 BG119 PBGA C
71T75602S150BGG BGG119 PBGA C
71T75602S150BGG8 BGG119 PBGA C
71T75602S150BGGI BGG119 PBGA I
71T75602S150BGGI8 BGG119 PBGA I
71T75602S150BGI BG119 PBGA I
71T75602S150BGI8 BG119 PBGA I
71T75602S150PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71T75602S150PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71T75602S150PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71T75602S150PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
166 71T75602S166BG BG119 PBGA C
71T75602S166BG8 BG119 PBGA C
71T75602S166BGG BGG119 PBGA C
71T75602S166BGG8 BGG119 PBGA C
71T75602S166BGGI BGG119 PBGA I